
Howrah - M.G.R Chennai Central Mail (PT)/12839 - SF - SER 
SPT/Sompeta to MAS/MGR Chennai Central 
17h 45m - 1017 km - 21 halts - Departs Daily 

# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart
s

Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 HWH Howrah Junction 23:55 23 1 0 69 12 ER
2 KGP Kharagpur Junction 01:35 01:40 5m 3 2 115 97 39 SER
3 BLS Baleshwar 02:52 02:57 5m 2 2 231 55 17 SER
4 BHC Bhadrak 04:05 04:07 2m 2 2 294 101 17 ECoR
5 JJKR Jajpur Keonjhar Road 04:33 04:35 2m 3 2 337 72 32 ECoR
6 CTC Cuttack Junction 05:35 05:40 5m 3 2 409 55 28 ECoR
7 BBS Bhubaneswar 06:10 06:15 5m 4 2 437 77 33 ECoR
8 KUR Khurda Road Junction 06:30 06:50 20m 3 2 456 80 16 ECoR
9 BALU Balugaon 07:43 07:45 2m 2 2 527 99 9 ECoR
10 CAP Chatrapur 08:18 08:20 2m 2 2 582 128 ECoR
11 BAM Brahmapur 08:30 08:35 5m 2 2 603 64 20 ECoR
12 IPM Ichchapuram 08:58 09:00 2m 1,2 2 628 38 22 ECoR
13 SPT Sompeta 09:28 09:30 2m 2 2 646 27 47 ECoR
14 PSA Palasa 10:40 10:42 2m 2 2 678 97 24 ECoR
15 NWP Naupada Junction 10:58 11:00 2m 1 2 703 86 7 ECoR
16 CHE Srikakulam Road 11:33 11:35 2m 3 2 751 83 30 ECoR
17 CPP Chipurupalle 12:03 12:05 2m 1 2 789 62 ECoR
18 VZM Vizianagaram Junction 12:35 12:40 5m 1 2 820 52 58 ECoR
19 VSKP Visakhapatnam Junction 13:50 14:10 20m 1,4 2 881 45 6 ECoR
20 AKP Anakapalle 14:54 14:55 1m 2 2 914 78 31 SCR
21 TUNI Tuni 15:44 15:45 1m 1 2 978 53 25 SCR
22 ANV Annavaram 16:04 16:05 1m 1 2 995 92 28 SCR
23 SLO Samalkot Junction 16:29 16:30 1m 3 2 1032 79 17 SCR
24 RJY Rajahmundry 17:08 17:10 2m 1 2 1082 59 14 SCR
25 NDD Nidadavolu Junction 17:33 17:35 2m 0 2 1104 85 12 SCR
26 TDD Tadepalligudem 17:49 17:50 1m 3 2 1124 73 12 SCR
27 EE Eluru 18:29 18:30 1m 3 2 1172 36 13 SCR
28 BZA Vijayawada Junction 20:10 20:20 10m 1 2 1231 56 19 SCR
29 TEL Tenali Junction 20:54 20:55 1m 3 2 1263 65 11 SCR
30 BPP Bapatla 21:34 21:35 1m 0 2 1305 48 10 SCR
31 CLX Chirala 21:54 21:55 1m 2 2 1321 67 8 SCR
32 OGL Ongole 22:39 22:40 1m 3 2 1370 79 8 SCR
33 NLR Nellore 00:09 00:10 1m 3 3 1487 61 18 SCR
34 GDR Gudur Junction 00:48 00:50 2m 1 3 1525 57 19 SCR
35 MAS MGR Chennai Central 03:15 5,9 3 1663 - 3 SR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

Sep 15 2024 (01:57)

Sep 15 2024 (01:57)

1

1


